



GAHC010163522021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./235/2021

SMT. DIPALI DEVI
W/O SRI BUDHESWAR NATH, VILL. and P.O. JAMUGURI, P.S. JAJARI, DIST.
NAGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

MD. HASINUR HUSSAIN and ANR
S/O LT. RAKAM ALI, WARD NO. 7, TENGABARI, MANGALDOI TOWN, P.O.
and P.S. MANGALDOI, DIST. DARRANG, ASSAM, PIN NO. 784145 OWNER OF
THE VEHICLE NO. AS-01/F-1179

2:THE BRANCH MANAGER

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.
MANGALDOI BRANCH
MANGALDOI
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM INSURER OF THE VEHICLE NO. AS-01-F-117

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. M D CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

13.06.2022



None appears for the appellant on call. None did appear for the appellant on 29.10.2021, 01.12.2021 and 07.03.2022. However, Ms. L. Sharma, learned counsel is present representing the Insurance Company i.e. respondent No. 2.

In that view of the matter, this appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant