



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/235/2013

SATIN KALITA
S/O LATE GOPI RAM KALITA, R/O VILL. BALAGAON, MOUZA-PANDURI,
P.S. RANGIA, P.O. TARANI VIA RANGIA, DIST.KAMRUP R, ASSAM, PIN
781354

VERSUS

UPEN DAS
S/O LATE BUTA RAM DAS, R/O VILL. BALAGAON, MOUZA PANDURI, P.S.
RANGIA, P.O. TARANI VIA RANGIA, PIN 781354, DIST. KAMRUP R, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M A SHEIKH, MD.M H CHOUDHURY,MS.A BEGUM

Advocate for the Respondent : , MR.SHEELADITYA,



**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 03.10.2024

Heard Mr. L. Baruah, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. L. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent/Insurance company.

The service is completed and the records from the concerned Tribunal has been received.

This matter is ready for hearing.

List this matter for hearing after Puja vacation on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant